505273242 01/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5320014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KUPPER	12/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL, INC.
Street Address:	75 FRANCIS STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15236279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)406-8812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-577-6000

Email: ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com, tdavis@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: ATLANTA BAKER DONELSON INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: 3414 PEACHTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5031461-021US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/tami davis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=BWH_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=BWH_executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505273242 REEL: 047960 FRAME: 0924

Attorney Docket No.: 5031461-021US4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Kupper (collectively the "Assignor"), together with Wayne Marasco, Jianhua Sui and Quan Zhu, have made inventions entitled "HUMANIZED MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE" ("the Invention") for which U.S. Continuation Application No. 15/236,279 was filed on August 12, 2016, hereinafter "the Application"; and

WHEREAS, **THE BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL**, **INC.** which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications and/or any foreign regional and/or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 047960 FRAME: 0925

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
UDOLE (Month/Year)
Thomas Kupper
On this 30 th day of
known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and
purposes therein set forth.
witness: Michiel Meddel
Printed Name: Michelle D. Colone!
Residential Address: N3 Branden / Ste Res
Stown MA 02072

PATENT REEL: 047960 FRAME: 0926